

MACT 46/25
HIMANSHU Vs. RINKU PAL

08.07.2025

Present: Shri Kamal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver.
None for owner (**defence struck off vide order dated 01.03.2025**).
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought to lead PE due to personal difficulty of the counsel.

Put up for PE on **28.10.2025**. List of witnesses, if any be filed by both the parties within 2 weeks. Evidence by way of affidavit on behalf of petitioner be filed within 4 weeks after supplying the advance copy to the respondents through counsel against receipt.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/08.07.2025