

MACT 46/25
HIMANSHU Vs. RINKU PAL

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Kamal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for driver
None for owner (**defence struck off vide order
dated 01.03.2025**).
Shri A. K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Parties are inclined for settlement.

Put up before lok adalat on **22.03.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026